APPENDIX A

WATER RIGHTS INFORMATION



Disclaimer

The Department of Ecology's Water Resources Program maintains for the State of Washington various
documents and records related to existing or requested water rights and water claims. Existing water rights
include Certificates and Permits; a Certificate is a water right that has been perfected where as a Permit is
an authorization from the State for water use that has not been perfected as yet. An Application is a request
for water use that has not as yet been given authorization and Claims are documents submitted to the State
during past Claims Registries authorized by the legislature. Pertinent information contained within these
documents has been put into the Water Right Tracking System (WRTS) database. The spatial components
(place of water use and the source location) of these documents have been put into the Geographic Water-
right Information System (GWIS) database. Please read the following section describing the legalities
concerning the use of this information.

Water Right Data, Application Data, Claim Data, and Document Images released from the
Department of Ecology are provided on an “AS IS” basis, without warranty of any kind.

The data and/or image(s) may not be accurate, complete, legible, or otherwise reliable.

Ecology disclaims any and all warranties, whether express or implied, including (without limitation) any
implied warranties or fitness for a particular purpose. In no event will Ecology be liable to you or to any third
party for any direct, indirect, incidental, consequential, special or exemplary damages or loss resulting from

any use or misuse of these data and/or images.

The user of this information assumes the entire risk that the data and/or images may be inaccurate,
incomplete, illegible, or otherwise unreliable.

The water right, application, and claim information provided on the "Map Search Results"
page(s) is taken from WRTS. Although the Water Resources Program takes great pains to ensure that the
data entered is correct, there may be data entry errors. The reproduction of the documents in image format
is in many cases available and that information takes precedence over the tabular data found on the "Map
Search Results" page(s).

Keying the information into the databases also impacts accuracy. We have tried to maintain a high
level of accuracy when keying in the data, but cleaning projects continue today.

Some loss of information can occur from scanning a document. Small dots that end abbreviated
words or decimals that separate whole humbers from fractions can be lost as a result of scanning. If a

number has a gap between its digits or if the line that boxes it has white space where a continuous line
should be, then any associated numeric value should be scrutinized. Poorly scanned documents can be
rescanned from the original paper, but in some cases the legibility of the original paper may be poor.

Water source locations (wells, groundwater collectors, pumps, headworks, etc.) are only as
accurate as they are described on the original documents unless field verification has been done.
Most source locations are based on a metes and bounds description found on the water right document.
However, in some cases the source location is only described to the nearest section, quarter section, or
quarter quarter section.

Please take notice that state law states that all private citizen names and addresses obtained
from a state database may not be used for any solicitation/commercial purpose.



Form 10. 8, F. No, 370—1938—3M. 13747,

STATE OF WASHINGTON

DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION AND DEVELOPM
Division of Hydraulics

APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT

Permit No. _2280O "
ame of applic ~ e
508 .lakF Grant
of . County of .. e : "
(Postoffice)
State of ., do hereby make application for a permit to appropriate

Washington %
the following described public waters of the State of Washington subject to existing rights:

If the applicant is a corporation, give date and place of incorporation.

1. The source of the proposed appropriation is Sosp lLake

(Name of stream)

tributary of

2. The amount of water which the applicant intends to apply to beneficial use is..Opa.
cubic feet per second.
3. The use to which the water is to be applied is.ledieinal,. therapeutic baths

(_rugatum power, mmiug ‘manufacturi dumcst% supplies, etc,)
and for Swimming pools and such other uses as are inciden

health resort
4. Time during which water will be required each year .. In nart

all the time but

-

bhe..greater. need.will.be.in..the n‘-n‘n‘i‘%g from. larlst to Qctober lst Inc.

: £700 £t 'No and 400 feet B w
5. The approximate point of diversion is located : 0 E of S
(Give distance and bearing to secﬁnn corner)

-eorner of section 19-T 22 N:Range 27 E.W.M. Beinz in the S W &+ of Sec.

19-22-87

being within the. T F——ef [t > of Sec. B9, ... T BRIL .. N,R.27.E.W. M.,

(Give smallest legal subdivision) (E.or W.)
in the county of Grant

in the town of bbo&'n I&Ife

6. The..in- &11 51;5 to be _.ft. or miles in length, terminating
itch, canal or pipe Lme)

in the pfSeer 2 ity 2R N RO M.,

(Smallest legal subdivision) (E.or W.)

the proposed location being shown on the accompanying map.

7. The name of the ditch, canal or other works is...The..Soan.Lake.. Water. System
and its extensions

8. Estimated cost of development necessary to utilize fully the appropriation herein asked for

$.. . Vater -from-this-8ouree -now-serves. 170 customers. and. cost abont $£0,000.,

9. Does the stream from which you wish to appropriate water flow through the tract of land on

which the water-is to be used?....The Towyn of Sosp Lake is built around the lake shore.
Yes ,the city streets sk

10. Do you own the required right-of-way for the proposed works?
DESCRIPTION OF WORKS

DiversioN WORKS—
11. (a) Height of diversion dam feet; length on top feet;

length at bottom feet; material to be used and character of construction
The town pumd® dtie etly out of the lake into its tanks and the system,

(Loose rock, conerete, masonry, rock and brush, timber crib, ete., wasteway over or around dam)

(b) Description of headgate

(Timber, concrete, ete.; number and size of openings)

When storage works are contemplated a storage permit must be filed in addltlon to the above. These forms can be secured, fogether with
instructions, by addressing the State Supervisor of Hydraulics, Olympia, Washingto




CANAL SYSTEM—

12. (a) Give approximate dimensions at each point of canal where materially changed in size,

stating miles from headgate. At headgate: Width on top (at water line) feet;
width on bottom. feet; depth of water feet;
grade feet fall per one thousand feet.

(b) At miles from headgate: Width on top (at water line).. e
feet; width on bottom feet; depth of water feet;
grade 2 Jeet fall per one thousand feet.

SUPPLY THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION ACCORDING TO USE PROPOSED:
IRRIGATION—
13. The land to be irrigated has a total area of acres,

described as follows:

(Glve legal subdivision by section, township and range)
The Toyn's distribution system of Soap Lake VWater furnishes Soap ILake water
to-ald-the bath-houwges —hotele;residences and-allwandias b6 888Fles- By
its distribution pipes ,170 patrons use the service at present. The State
I'l'ﬁ'ﬁ'ﬁi’ﬁ'ﬁ'l";'“"fE’é"'T’;"a’IéTiﬁ?}*"'TI'Ei'ﬂ’fﬁ'!"'i‘a'l"'“'"'""_’L"S’"'fu’m’i’s}m"r’i”'"al”l“"t’h‘e“‘ﬁ'o'a“r?"“'ILFJ:?E‘""vrti:‘ter"":'l:t"‘"""'
needs absolutley free by the Town of Soap lake Water lepartment and@ the
town desires to control an ample supply for possible éxpanSion of the
hospital and sanitornm bnginess ,besides enought to meke possible the
operating pools for infamtile paralysis patients besides abundant swimming
pootes-go-that-thoge seekine ke dlth-may- sWwif-in-peols-instead of ink the...
lske proper. The constanly inereasing patronage will demand that the poole
b"epro‘vi({e ascutﬁhiit,thg.l,i].{e.Gilﬁ?j.e...ejcse.ﬁ...m ..... an.lm.lng....lf.he..de.vel.u.pmnht .....
of of pools will require an abundance of water,

(If more space is required, attach separate sheet)
14. Give the legal description of land when water is to be used for purposes other than irrigation,

power and municipal supply Sec. Tp N., Rge W. M.
(Legal subdivisions) (E. or W.)
(a) To what stream is water returned.
(b) Locate the point of return Sec. . Tpt N., Rge W. M.
(Smallest legal subdivision) (E.or W.)
PowgEr—
15. (a) Total amount of power to be developed. H..P.
(Theoretical horsepower)
(b) Total fall to be utilized feet.
(Head)

(c) The nature of the works by means of which the power is to be developed...........cw

(d) Such works to be located in of See
(Legal subdivision)

Tp N., Rge W. M.

(E.or W.)

(e) To what stream is the water to be returned

(f) Locate point of return. Sec
Tp. N., Rge W. M.

(E.or W.)

(g) The use to which power is to be applied is.




) ®

MunicipaL SupPPLY—

18. To supply the city of..508p ILeke and additions
(Name)
..County, having a present population of . 619
Y, gap pop yeJ;r =

Grant

and an estimated population of.. 1t has donble in last tevin 19 .. .
<10 c.f.B.

(a) Estimated present requirement

(b) Estimated future requirementwilthin. g few years leCefe8a. . .

The water system hag been in for 12 years and the water needed
has been pumped from the lake by the town since that time and by any
one wanting it that had access to the lake but since the water system was
established the tdwn has been the lone distributer of the water so there
is not special immediate further construction .The town wants to surely
17. Construction work will begin on or beforeprotect the future therapeutic needs..

18. Construction work will be completed on or before

Duplicate maps of the proposed ditch or other works, prepared in accordance with the rules of the

State Supervisor of Hydraulics accompany this application. Two copies of maps of the town
are ineluded herewith
Town of Soap Lake by

(Name of appl.ica]ﬁ&yo r
2@ ;;M Hayar

,,,,,,,,,,, Al S il

Signed in the presence of us as witnesses:

(1) G)aqj 47 Gl A—/qf@é )/V

(Name)

(Address of witness)

/
(2) ﬂ/W Loyt .' ................................. A, )/oeﬁﬁﬂtégé,&mm

Remarks: 1t 1s guite evident that the tovm will soon have to provide
ample pools in Ewlieu of the swimming in the Lake and in as much as the
-we-r-km-----be-i-ng--l-d-aneu---in-—ut-he--A,Ivla,aKa.g,z..,LLememori.alh,hosipt\a:L..,A,is,,.,p,r,oxing.....nut....mll...
further development of hospitals and sanitoriums is guite likely,the town
peaTizes that the supply of this medicinal—-watershonlB-be-secured Fog —

the needs of developing a modern health resort city.

STATE OF WASHINGTON, B
County oF THURSTON. :

This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application together with the accompanying

maps end data, and return the same for correction or completion, as follows:

In order to retain its priority, this application must be returned to the State Supervisor of Hydrau-

lics, with corrections, on or before 19

WITNESS my hand this.. ... day of J9: 50

State Supervisor of Hydraulics.




PERMIT

This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application and do hereby grant the same,
subject to the following limitations and conditions: This permit is issued subject to existing rights; if
for irrigation, permittee shall construct and maintain at his own expense a weir or other suitable device
for measuring the water granted herein and this appropriation shall be subject to such reasonable ro-
tation system as may be ordered by the State Supervisor of Hydraulics.

The amount of water appropriated shall be limited to the amount which can be applied to beneficial

use and not to exceed cubic feet per second, or its equivalent in case of rotation.

The priority date of this permit is

Actual construction work shall begin on or before

and shall thereafter be prosecuted with reasonable diligence and be completed on or before..

Complete application of the water to the proposed use shall be made on or before. ...

Given under my hand and the seal of this office at Olympia, Washington, this day
of. 19

State Supervisor of Hydraulics.
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Before your certificate of water right is issued it will be necessary for you to file with the State

Supervisor of Hydraulics a copy of each of the following reports:

1st. Progress reports (in case temporary permit is issued).
2nd. Affidavit of publication of notice of water right application.
3rd. Notice of beginning of construction.

4th. Notice of completion of construction.

5th. Notice of application of water to a beneficial use.

6th. Proof of appropriation of water.

Upon a satisfactory showing that the appropriation has been perfected as provided by statute the
State Supervisor of Hydraulies will issue a water right certificate.

(Blanks will be furnished by the office of State Supervisor of Hydraulics)




§. F. No. 1854-A—1939—21M. 11. SECTION PLAT ‘

! PR U [ R. A

Scale: 1 inch = 800 feet.

Vg o4

Be sure to show distance and bearing of point of diversion from nearest 40-acre corner. Also traveling direc-
tions from nearest town on main highway.




R CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

of_ September

[ § §°% M-1148-132 ™= N
Certvicars Recomb No.—. 5 | page No.__ 2302
Srae o Wasmmerow, Covny or___ - Grant

- .

lhmmhmm%

i mw&..&wwmzmmwmwmmh

This isto certify, ehae_ _ 20l OF SOAP LaRE —_— ' N
of . Sonplake = —~-—Statcof . __ Woshington - ..o

PToc§ to the satisfaction of the State Supervisor of Hydrgy
thewatersof . Soap leke

ydraulics of Washingten, of e vight to the use of
—-~- - -, a tributary of _ — . —

Witk point or points of diversion within the. Lot 3 "
See 19 gyp 22N, Range 27 B w. M. for e purposes of Medlotnal, twerapeuti g
ba : :

the, swimmigg, end ell other uses incident to honlth resorss

under_ APPRORLIBLACD  porynyy o, 3096 issued by
tha? =aid right 2o the s of said
and t5 kereby confirmen by the State Supervisor of
Volume _ 5 - at Page 2302
the right hereby confirmed dates from June 5, 3940

which Such right s entitled and hereby confirmed, for ehe purposes
actunlly bensficiolly weea for said purposes, and shail nor exceed

e—

the State Supervisor of Hg;ﬂmuhcg; akz!— -
watess has been perected in accordance with the laes of Waskington,
Eycrouties of Washington and enteréd of resord in- -
-.onthe 19%h 45,47 September — 29.85; ehor

aforesaid, ts limited to an Bmou;!: -

—

- —— _.1.0 cubic feos per_second =

B Saees .o

< SESTRpin of the lends under such right to which the water here

by confirmed s eppurtensns,
anﬁti:ep!aeewhmsmfzwaxwispu: to beneficial use, is as follows: ’ -
mo’m ‘-;

M e S
LEGAL, sTanTUmros I 30 AW Arans - -
Section Tommanin b=

§G2 OTHER USES

8
22 B 27 2w, o o - swinning, ‘and eil othep

The vight to ehe use of the waier ajoresatd hereby confirmed is restricted to the lands or plrco of
use heveln deseribed, excops as provide? in Sections 6 ahd 7, Chapter 122, Laws of 1929,

WITHESS the scat and signasuse of the State Supervisor o
, 1945

i EauNEEK SR

TP 7,

%M&&W Vedioinal, zge;mgsh,;.; ‘

—___.____.l'_____._imzﬂeni-zuaslm_ggmzn -

uses .3
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PROGRESS SHEET
Name: Town of Soap Lake, Assigned to:
Date:

APPLI. NO. 5457 PERMIT MO, CERT. N0, AFoR

Appli, received_6-5-40 Initial Exam, fee received_ 6-5-40

Appli. returned for completion or correction Received

otatement of add, exam, fee sent Amount

Additionel examination fee received

Application amended

Application cancelled

0.K'd for publication by ' Date

Notice of Water Right Aﬁpllcation sent 6-13-40

Protests filed

Affidavit of Publication received and checked

Temporary Permit issued to

Examnination made by

¥ A 7 \

.i{ 'd for Permit d,u_zq 20 (940 vy _ é: \¥ /"’l,d

Statement of filing and recording fee sentl/8- -20-40 _Amount_£10,00

Filing and recording fee received

Permit issued . 8-30-40 No.

Notice of Beginning of Construction sent g8=31-40

Time for » il extended to Fee

Notice of " o v filed 9-6=L0

Notice of Completion sent

Time for ¥ of Construction extended to

Notice of W " " filed

Notice of COWpl te Application of Water sent__ 9-6-40

Iime for ' " extended to

Notice of " o " " filed 2-21-45

Proof of Apprepriation sent 9-6=L0 ; filed_2-21-L5

Statement of fee for final certificate sent2-14-45 Amount_$1.40
Fee received 9=19=45
Final Certificate of Water Right lssued  9-19-45 No, 2302




MAP TOO LARGE TO FILM - RETAINED IN NUMBERED

FILE IN DEPARTMENT OF ECOLOCY




APPLLILCATION FUR CHANGE OF POLINL OF DIVERSION, T
PURPOSE AND/OR PLACE OF USE OF WATER T D"

TO THE STATE DIRECTOR OF WATER RESOURCES OF WASHINGTON: v

The undersigned, your applicant, respectfully represents: L”

.

First: That he is a user of waters of Sozp Lake under
(Stream or lLake)
Permit No. ", Certificate No. 5, Page 23@2creed right b
(Title of Ca%e)
or appropriation made June 5, 1940
) (Give date if prior to Jume 15, 1917)
Second: That such right consists of 1.0 ; that he wishes

~ (Cubic feet per second)
to change the point of diversion, purpose and place of use of water to the extent

of same ) .
(Cubic feet per second)
Third: That the use of such water is for the purpose of same
location Lot 3

and that he diverts water from said stream at a point situated in the pump quarter
of - quarter of Section _ 19 , Township 22 K., Range - 27 E, WM

and on the following described land: .=

Section , Township N., Range s W.M.
i Fourth: That he wishes to change the above point of diversion to a point

situated in the quarter of quarter of Section Township

N., Range > W.M. County,

P

Washington, such point being

(north-south and east-west distances in feet from near-

, Sec. , Township N., Range > W.M.-
est section or subsection coOrner) = 5
and the present point of diversion, and that he wishes
(Distance above or below)
to change the use of said waters to _include Municipal supply on the following

(Purpose ol use)
described lands:

Section _ s Township N., Range , W.M. and that such changes
can be made without detriment or injury to existing rights or the State's interest
in water, as provided in RCW 90.03.380.

The old and new diversion points should be shown on the attached section

plat. Same .
Dated this bth day of February 5, 3 18971
Q jvéd*_" City of Soap Lak
- ity of Soap Lake,
L a T Hin.) 5;?; Frrl P. 0, Box 187, Soap Lake, Wa, 98851
(81 nature ,of Applléaﬂt) (Post Offfice Address)

Clect

=




February 25, 1971

Esther L, Havnes

City Clerk

City of Soap Lake

P Oy Box' 187

Scap Lake, Washington 98851

Re: BSurface Water Certificate No, 2302
Dear Madam:

We acknowledge receipt of an application for change’in purpose of
use under the above-referenced certificate of water richt and
pour city warrant in the amount of $4,

A review of the file pertaining to this certificate of water right
indicates that it was issued for medicinal purposes, therapeutic
baths, swimming and all other uses incdidental to the operation of
health resorts. Therefore, a change in purpose of use to include
municipal supply would be an addition or an enlarcement of your
right and could not be considered under the existinag statutes
pertaining to a change in purpose of use of the water richt., How-
ever, we wish to point out that if one or more of the uses de-
scribed above were nc longer in use then such uses could be
dropped and municipal supply substituted in the place thereof. A
change in purpose of use under this condition could be accepted
and processed,

Another alternative that you could follow in the event that none
of the uses described in the original certificate could not be
dropped, a new application could be filed covermng the city's
needs for municipal supply., This would result in the eventual
issuance of another certificate of water right to supplement the
original uses,



Esther L. Haynes

City Clerk

City of Soap Lake
Page 2

February 25, 1971

We advise that the statutory fee for either of these procedures
is $10 rather than the $4 warrant submitted with your original
application for change. We are, therefore, returning vour war-
rant in the amount of $4 and the application for change submitted
together with a new application for change form and an applica-
tion for a permit to appropriate public waters of the state,

When your decision has been reached as to the best procedure to

follow one of the forms may be resubmitted together with your

warrant in the amount of $10 and we shall then accent and process.
Very truly vours,

JOHN A, BIGGS, Director

By
Ernest E, LeVasseur, Hvdrologist

EEL:as

Enclosures




FISCAL OFFICE REFORT OF MONEY RECEIVED

Submitted by:

Name City of Soap Lake-

Date Feb. 8, 1971

Address

Submitted for:

H ame

Address

Amount $1.00 Cash

Check X M, 0.

Water Code:

o W.-FECS

Exan. -

Add. Exam i
Appl. i
Per. #
Cert. ft 230 2
Ext. #
Assignment #
Appl. for Change ,— ¥
Cert. of Change #
Protest i

Reservoir Avnl.

G. W. Fees

Exan it

Add. Exan #
Chopl. T e

Per. B #

Cert. #

Ext, - ° ' i g
" Assignment, i

Appl. for Change #

Cert. of Change it

Protest it

Approval. of Plans & Spses

.., . r
County Auditor Fee remitted to Water Management
o = L&

b
i

Disposition of Money:

Release for deposit

1

Reported by:

Gladys McDade

Rec. #

Release to Vater Management 2 —o#_ 2/

g S 7

Reported by:




February 13, 1970

City of Soap Lake
City Caerks Office
Soap Lake, Washington 98851

Re: Surface Water Certificate No, 2302
ATTENTION: Esther L., Haynes
Dear Madam:

Your letter of February 11, 1970, is hereby acknowledged. The
Watermaster, Mr. Louis Hawkes, in conversation with the City of
Soap Lake has informed this office that water from Soap Lake is
being used for municipal supply for the citvy, The certificate
which was issued to the Town of Soap Lake, is for medicinal, thera-
peutic baths, swimming and all other uses incident to health re-
sorts and it does not appear that the use of water is in line with
the certificate issued,

In order to bring the surface water certificate in line with the
actual use by the city, it would be our sugaestion that an appli-
cation for nchange in purpose of use be submitted to include
municipal supplv, if water is still being used for medicinal pur-
poses as well as municipal supplv,

If you will contact Mr. Louis Hawkes, I am sure he will be glad to
help vou on this application. If there are any other questions,
please do not hesitate to contact this office or Mr, Hawkes at
Ephrata,

Very truly yours,

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESNURCES

CHARLES K. McDONALD
Regional Engineer
CKM: am Division of Water Manacement

Enclosures



June 13, 1945

Mr., Archie E, Weddington
Town Clerk
Soap Leke, Washington

Dear Sir:

Re: Permit #3006, Town of Soap Lske

In reply to your letter of
June llth in which you mske inquiry as to the
meaning of the sentence "to make complete bene-
fiolel use of water." In your particuler cese
it would mean that you have the pumping cepecity
and thet you are putting one cuble foot per second,
which waes the amount applied for, into your meins
and are using 1it. i

It is my disposition to grant
the one cublc foot per second even though you
may not be using all of it et the present time
with the thought thet in the very near future
the Town of Soap Lake will likely use all of
;213 water for the purpose which you have oute
:ined,

.~ In reference to the fees of $1.40
ayable to Dept. Conservation and Development and
O+75 payable to Grant County Auditor, you stated

in your letter that you enclosed vouchers but we
falled to find them, As soon as these fees are
received, we will process the permit,

Yours very truly

' Olerence B, Shain .
Supervisor of Hydrasulics

CBS:11



T af SeaW Ll L

ApIENT
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WASHINGTON'S HEALTH RESORT O

SOAP LAKE WASHINGTON

June 11, 1945
Cheas, J, Bertholet :5
Supervisor of Hydraulies
Olympie, Wash,

Dear Sir:

In regard to your letter of April 25,
it esks if the town wishes a redueed quentity of water,
This is not quite elear ss the town does not wish 2 re-
dueed amount but the same quantity es speeified in the
applieation, Te also do not understend the stastement
" ... for meking eomplete benefieisl use of the water, "

For your further informetion let me explein in detall
the use of the water from the leke and how it is taken,

In the first pleee Soap Lake water is
pumped from the leke to a reservoir, From this it goes
into & water system similar to.-the water system$ of
fresh water, Anyone in town wishing Soap Lake water
in their homes may have same, It is then run through a
meter the same as fresh water, Also the weter is used
commereially in bath houses esnd senitariums in town,
The water 1s paid for to the town,

If you would eheek our applieceation
and write me in detail as to whet you wish done I
will tend to it personsaslly, As far as paying for the
water right am enelosing wvouehers whieh if you will
meke out payment will be made aeeording to your
direetion, '

Sineerely yours

Arehie E, Waddington

Town Clerk

Kot




8. F. No. 379—10-41—5C. 23439. ‘ ‘

Notice of Complete Application of Water to a Beneficial Use

ILAvehin E.Baddingten. .. . . ... . , holder of Permit No...2096 . . ...
Clerk of Town oI Soap Lake.

issued by the State Supervisor of Hydraulics of Washington for the appropriation of ... .. second-

feet of the waters of ... . BORD. LBKM .o i , in accordance with the tenor of such

permit and the limitations endorsed thereon by the State Supervisor of Hydraulics, completely applied
the waters to a beneficial use onthe.......... T S O NG | JRE L , being within
the time limitation as fixed in said permit or extended by the State Supervisor of Hydraulics for the
complete a.ﬁﬁmanaoﬁ of water to a beneficial use.

(If all water granted in the permit has not been fully applied to wm:@_mnmnm use, give amount used in

percentage to the whole, so that subsequent appropriators may hayve ﬁoﬂmnmﬂ_ If permit is for irrigation

use, state per cent of lands not now watered.) FER 20 AL
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this.... w_..m_..m_r@n@. of .. Hebruary, 19 45.
t \ { —
i ORPp. Lake, Washingltone ... ... %
{Present address) (Signature of dpplicant)

Clerk Town of Saop Lake, Washing ton,




8. F. No. 380—1930. Approved as to Form by Dept. of Efficiency. 10618, ‘

Proof of Appropriation of Water

Application No..2187 . Permit No.2B6. ...
1. Name of applicant town of Soap Lake, washington.
2. Postoffice address.......o.....S30ap. Lake Washington.
3. Source of appropriation tributary of
Curative and Medieianl properti es of
. the water inm giving baths by Sanatarm
4. For what purpose or purposes is water used?“Bttl’l""HOﬂ ses-End-Privete-Homess——
5. Give date of beginning of construction........June 194%.
6. Give date of completion of construction work.....d91Y, 1942,
7. When was all the water completely applied to proposed use?. H&s been for twent years.
8. [Fill in the following carefully, according to use. If for irrigation, fill in the number of acres de-
soribed in permit and the number of acres actually irrigated (Water should be applied to the full
number of acres to be irrigated before certificate can issue). If for power, give location of power
plant and the theoretical horsepower described in permit. If for domestic supply, municipal, manu-
facturing or other uses, simply give the description of place of use.
PLACE OF USE [ FOR IRRIGATION FILL IN FOLLOWING
LEGAL SUBDIVISION
Section l Township ! Range 0. Acoat osciund N Aere Aokl
| \
|
i = |
. . |
LOCATION OF POWER PLANT FOR POWER FILL IN FOLLOWING
LEGAL SUBDIVISION
Section Township Range & Ir?ggc:ﬂriitbed - H'Di}é'l‘:;tgaaély
—
~ FANEERE LN
FOR ALL OTHER USES fé e %
-~ 2 #
Section Township Range LEGAL SUBDIVISION
12-13-2¢9 22 £6 Ll Jown @;g ; 5@2/ Loke
-

10.

i

D;Mmg what months is water used?. ... Twelve months

Does map filed with your permit show correctly the location of diverting work and area of land

where water is used?........... ... If not, state wherein such map is in error..........

If the dimensions of your ditch or dam do not correspond to those described in your permit and

the plans and specifications mow on. file in the office of the State Supervisof of Hydraylics, state

! w}m'l changes have been made, giving dimensions of ditch or other distributing works.

9\




REMARKS:
STATE OF WASHINGTON,

s8
County of GRANT , }

I, Axghie E.J§sddington, ; , being first duly sworn, depose and say that 1 have
read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; that I know the contents thereof; and

that the facts therein stated are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this..19%b, day of FeRTUEEY s .,

1946,

Subscribed and sworn to before me this....19%h . day of... . EeRENELY, ...

m. /%—2 %M{*
Seof obs

VNatary Public.
L/l




4 *

Zcme@ of Beginning of ﬁ@ﬁm?.:imcﬁ

.down of Soap lake, Wash.. .. .’ _ . . ..., the holder of Permit No....2U%6
issued by the Supervisor of Hydraulics of the State of Washington for the appropriation of ... H .
second-feet of the unappropriated waters of ... 20% . Lree SRS S L , tributary
OF o BAQIAG iy, W QCCOTAAMCE With the tenor of such permit and the

limitations endorsed thereon by the Supervisor of Hydraulics, began the actual construction of the works

n at.o

described therein on the. COmL2le BBY OF oo BT ool
The nature and the amount of construction work already done is as follows:

Per CENT COMPLETED:
Clearing.= - A% %; Material in placelUU . %; ExcavationlUU. % Structuré U0 . 9%,

Any additional information which may tend to show good faith in the prosecution of the work:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this .. 4Ll

Town of Soa p 1lake
fﬁkx P, 0, Box 22, Soap Ilake, Wash,

ﬁmﬁﬂmn_.:d of .?Eunnnnﬁ wn Clar] (Present Address)
Llal'w
8, F. No. 376—1939—1M. 16048.




é -

Form 10. 8. F. No, 370—7-26-40—3M. 19676,

STATE OF WASHINGTON

DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION AND DEVELOPMENT
Division of Hydraulics

Permit to Appropriate Public Waters of the State of Washington

Book No 43— —of Permits, on Page2096—tmder Application No-——01l3%———

Town. of Soap. lake ——

of —————————— T —=0ap. Lake, Washington

is hereby granted a permit to appropriate the following described public waters of the State of Wash-
ington, subject to existing rights and to the following limitations and provisions: Permittee shall con-
struet and maintain at his own expense a weir, or other suitable device, for measuring any water granted
herein for irrigation purposes and such appropriation shall be subject to a reasonable rotation system
if ordered by the State Supervisor of Hydraulics; and it is further provided that Permittee, in the use
of water under this permit, shall comply with all the laws of the Departments of Fisheries and Game
in accordance with Chap. 127, Laws of 1939, and all regulations and laws hereafter enacted.

Priority date of this permit is. —June 95, 1940 ———rrr—rrr.

Source of the proposed appropriation is.———————208p lake —— T =

47 103 5 e 2. BN B T

The quantity of water appropriated shall be limited to the amount which can be beneficially ap-

plied and not to exceed ——=2 0 === ubic feet per second, or its equivalent in case of rotation, to

be used as set out below:

The approximate point of diversion is located—2780.. £eet. North and 400 feet East of

being within- Lot S Sec.—49. == Twp..—.22—N., Rge=27-E=W 3L,

Grent——

county of

The use, or uses, to which water is to be applied:

For DomEsTIC SUPPLY AND MISCELLANEOUS USES: ———. LaQ s cubic feet per second during entire
incident to health resorts

For IRRIGATION: ... ... e clbic feet per second, from ... ISLURREASI NI - > 4 e

each year, for irrigation of ..o acres, described as follows:




For POWER: ... cubic feet per second continuously each year. Total power to be de-

veloped £ theoretical horse power. Total fall to be utilized : feet.

Nature of works by means of which power is to be developed

Works to be located in Sec. TWDte oy N Rgee oo o W ML

Water to be returned to

Point of return Sec , Twp il BB W ML

Use to which power is to be applied

For MUNICIPAL SUPPLY: cubic feet per second during entire year to supply...........

—=—Mown. of.Sosp. lake

DESCRIPTION OF DIVERSION WORKS

Height of dam...........coiu Bty Length on t0pccr £t Length on bottom ft

Material to be used and character of construction

—The town pumps directly out of the lake into its tenks and_the system.——

Description of headgate. \no.b 2000 Bt o e P

CANAL SYSTEM

At Heapcare: Width on top (at water line) ft.; Width on bottom it
Depth of water ft.; Grade ft. fall per one thousand feet.

AT MILES FROM HEADGATE: Width on top (at water line).....ocoe £ty Width on
bottom ft.; Depth of water. ft; Grade feet per one thousand feet.

(Please read carefully provisions below),

Construction work shall begin on or before Qotober 1, 194} — ———

and shall thereafter be prosecuted with reasonable diligence and completed on or before. ...

Qetober 1, 1942

and complete application of water to proposed uses shall be made on or before

Qctober 1, 1944

Given under my hand and the seal of this office at Olympia, Washington, this——==

ﬂ»«é&%ﬂw{

Stgif Supervisor of Hydraulics.
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d official seal
A. D. 1840.

28, 19

of Hydraulics.
21, 1840

of June,

State Supervisor
. ist Fublication—June
2nd Publication—June

CHAS. J

Witness my hand an
| this 14th day
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STATE OF WASHINGTON 1 1 1
ateor wasninetont,,  Affidavit of Publication
P e e A ..H...ri.m.a.:lw.HEﬁhbb..q.i-:-:!i:: S L |- being first duly sworn, on oath depoxes nnd says:
That he is the Publisher .of the GRANT COUNTY

JOURNAL,

a weekly mnewspaper.

Thnt sald newspaper is n legnl newspaper nnd it now Is and has been for more than six months prior to the date of

publication hereafter referred to, published in the English
Grant County, Washingten, and it Is new and duri
place of publication of said newspaper.

That the nnnexed Is a true copy of aWaler Righi -sppligation — e

as It was published in regular lssues (and not in supplement form)

g.o ......... consecutive weeks, commencing on the hwu!wur!.l

on the .22%h ... I . 3. - U | . I . T

distributed 1o lis subscribers during all of said period.
cation is the sum of $.2..00

sertion and 80 cents per hundred words for each subsequent ins

Subscribed and sworn before me this

which amount has been paid in full, at

of snid newspaper once

Innguage continually as n weekly mnewspaper in Ephrnta,
ng nll of said time was printed in an office maintained nt the aforesnid

n week for a period of

ey 1940, and ending

both dates Inclusive and that such newspaper was regularly
That the full amount of the fee charged for the foregolng publi-
e rate of $1.40 per hundred for the first in-




AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

Published in the

Grant County Journal

In the Matter of




l STATE OF WASHINGTON. .

MEMBERS
THE STATE GAME COMMISSION

VIRGIL B.BENNINGTON, cHAlRMAN
WALLA WALLA

THOMAS A. E. LALLY
SFOKANE

MEMBERS
THE STATE GAME COMMISEION

CLAUDE C. SNIDER
VANCOUVER

HARRY G. LEGEAR
PORT ANGELES

: 1 Dr. H. €. NICKELSEN
THE DEPARTMENT OF GAME s

515 SMITH TOWER
SEATTLE

BERNARD T. MCCAULEY, DIRECTOR

LOU OVENDEN
. WENATCHEE

June ia, 1940 }j

Mr, J. P. R, Appleby, fgsistant
Supervisor of Hydrasulics
Olympie, Waghington

Dear Sir: Re: Avonlicstions Nos. 5183, 5146, 5150, 5154, 5157

'In regard to the above spplication, we submit the following re-
commendationss

Bpplicetion 513%, Milleed Peterson of Westport, for 0.80 c.f.s.
from an wmmemed creeik, tributsry of Willans Harbor. No objeetion.

Apglleaticn 5146, Columbia National Forest of Vancouver, for
0.15 c.f.s. from Moss Creek, thibutary of the Little ¥hite Salmon
River. ©No obiection. :

Application 5150, Wenztechee Notionel Porest of Wenstchee for
0.20 e.fvs, from an uvnnemed streemn, tributary to Lake Wenatchee.
No objection.

Applicsrtion 5154, Tenatchee Wational Forest of Wenatchee, for
0.20 ¢.f.8, from ¥ill Creek, tributsry of Ewank Creek. No

objection, -

Applic tlon 5157, Towm of Soap Lake, for 1.0 g.f.s. from Soap V'

Lake. No objectlon. e AN
\

Very truly yours,

THE DEPARTHENT QF GAME

By gz%?xfh9**”

L. Dow

LD/e

COPY
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_apwlic1t10n for change. “We are, therafore, rot
crant in the anount of ¢4 -and- the anplication for
“together with a new application for change form nd:

" follow one of the forrs ﬂay be’ requhritted o
“warrant in the amounh of $10 and we shall

=

Esther L, Harnes
city Clork

city of Zoav Lake
Qage 2

rebruary 25, 1971 T T owm ow e

Ve advise that the atatutory. feé for either ©
is $10 rather. than the $4 warrant submittod wit!

on for a permit to- drpropfiatn puhli watarsiof

Jhon-yQur ﬂnc sion has heeﬂ reachod

hen 1rcept ansl

Ernest &, LeVasseur

ERL:as

Enclogsures .
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ERRIER CANE S B B B B

e BUPLILATION 1UE Nk !
AND/OR PLACL ¢ USE 0

i Dy LESTeN, s
TPURPOSE AN

WATER Ly e

’— TOTO THE STATE DWRECTOR OF Wi

ER RESO

Fivst: That he is a user of waters o SO0 I 5 undar

Permit Mo, “» Certificate Mo.

) ('l'i'c"..c of Cese)

— e OY @ppropriniion made _ Juns §, 1940 o
X (Cive date if priov to June 1o, L91))
Sceond:  That such right consists of + 0 ; that ha wishes
- 5 I O . =
fuplc teed per second) e

to changre the pofnt of diversion, purposse and place of use of water to che e:-:ttN

That the use ef such water , for thn purpose of . same :
' location Lot 3
and tha e diverts water from gaild streum at a point situated ia the spzmn quarter.

: & T el 5
of ___ guarter of Secction __19 y Township - 22 K., Runge C_ 27 E, WM,
ané on the following described )and: ' e
FareroeRin AShe o TETETE PLITAETR. 330 3@ raen B L L L T R 1 v N 5 v + e car Thar
o H

Section , Towaship _ M., Range , WML

Fourth: Th

he wishes to change the above point of diversion to a point.
& P
situated in the quartec of _ quarter of Section

, WML

shington, such point being

3

(north-scuth and east-:

t discances in fcet from near-
SRl , Sec.. , Tovmship ____ k., Range , WM -
-est secllon QU .sudseclion COTIEr) e 7 5 i ik e

the present point of diversion, and that he wishes

s
72l supoiy
usc)

54

(Purpo

{., Hange

- Towaship and that such changes

e without detriment or injury to existing rights or the State's iuntérest




A

her T, Haynes

Dear Madam:

Your letter of Februnary 1ll, 1376, is hereby acknowledged. The
“Watermaster, M. Louls EHawkes, in conversation with the City of
Soap Lake has informed this office tnat water from Snap Lake i8
being used for Tranicipal asupply for the citv, The certificate
which waz issued to the Town 0O 904D Taks, L@ for medicinal , thera-
peutic baths, swimming ané all other uses incident tno health re-
sorts and it does not appear that the use of water {a in line with’
the certificate iasued. :

{E_QEQEE_tD bring the surface wator certificnte in 1ine with the
actual usa by the ol v, Ttwould—be-our-sud tion-thne an appll=
emtion for ' change in puzpose of U 5é”§ub’itféﬂ'ﬁﬁ”tﬁclude“'“-”

nal supply,—Ef”Water 5 s+l 11 Beina used for medicinal pur-
a well as municipal supplv. ;

ol Louls Hawkes, 1 am sure e will be 11zl to
application. I there are any other gquestions,
{tatp to oontact sirpa office or Mr. Hawkes At

14 you will con
helrm vou on kbl
pleage do not hes
Ephrata.

Yery truly yours,

DEPARTMENT OF WNTEP RESNURCESR

CHERARLES K. Mo DOMATD
seqional Fnaineer
CKM:am iF ' nivision of ¥Water Management

rnclosures
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i

* 5. F. No. UR0—1)44-~13. 7851, b »i

- CENTIFICATE Recomp No... » . . Pace No, . 2302 j

: 5

. + |

State oF Wasummaron, Cousty or, . GTERY i

= b

|

T Al TAT &

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGH] o

- 5

]"“ {Ir. accorclance with the nrn\mcm of Chapter 117, Laws of Washinpton {or 1917, and amendments therelo, ond the rules 7§
X and regulations of the State Supervisor of Hydrauhes thereunder.) Bt
This is to certify, thate.. ol OF S04F LaXp ;

of ... . Soap lake , State of. .18 sh‘ugton ey D0 MR

- proof te the satisfaction of the State Supervisor of Hydraulics of Waskington, o a right to the use of

- the waters of . .. Sc8p leke @ ATBULRTY OF ceoie e e _,J
= with point o points of diversion within the..... Lot 3

Sec...19 . Twp. 22 N: Range 273‘, W. M., for the purposes of ledicinel, therapeutic,
..peths, swimming, 'pd aell other uses incident to health resorts :

o under. APPTOPTIELICD perpit No.. 3096 isqued by the State Supervisor of Hydraulics, and
that said right fo ticc use of said waters has been perfected in accordence with the laws of Washington, Bog' .“‘"V'f

and 15 hereby: confirmed by the State Supervisor of Iydraulics of Washington and entered of record in

Volume.. 5. .. at Page. .. , on the 19tb .day of... _Se % 19,.,5.4-/,,, that oy
the right hereby confirmed dates from....  9Ur& 5, 1940 . that the amount of wates to i‘\)

which such right is entitled end hereby confirmed, for the purposes aforeseid, iz limited to an amount ...

‘actually bt’ﬂt’ﬁmﬂ ly used jor said purposes, and shall not exceed...
1.0 cubic foot per aecond

i A description of the lands under such right to which-the water hereby confirmed is appurtenant,

and the place where such water is put to beneficial use, is as follows:

- PLACE OF USE E FOR IRRIGATION -
- ‘ LEGAL SUDDIVISIO: = 2 H
. Section [ Township | TRange ’ Na. Acre! Deff-"ib?d N?—ﬁ;ﬁfémﬂﬂ!r_ )
E - ! |
: ; l
| |
: 5
|
i
F I
| |
i —1
‘LCCATION OF POWER PLANT FOR POWER . .
. I ; LEGAL SERDIVIEION 1. P. Deserived In H.P. Actually
od fan : Township H Rane Permit © Developed
i ]
2 i !
ii i E
. i .
5
i t i
l ) Section | Township | Ranze LEGAL SUBDIVISIGN i . FOR OTHER USES
i - 7 Vi
i b T i I ) N._l 26 E.W.M.| Town of Soep Leke | Medicinel, therapeutic baths,
| Sy ? | swimming, and all other uses*
1a 22 N.! 27 £.W.M.| S it 1 incident fo health reanrts
v The ﬂgnl to the use of the water aforescid hereby conﬁrmcd is restricted to the lunds or place of
; use herein described, except as provided in Sections 6 dnd 7 Chapf.m- 122, Laws of 1929.
o WITNESS the seal and signature or che State apapen.soayj@d}w}(s affized this._ l/»h
LN T . -~
f September ; (,/ e 2 /{ a //.
’ ¢ UATA State Supervisor of Hydruulics,

RIS

-G g_-{umtl




¥y, Archie E. finddington
Towr Clerk
Soap Lake, Wathington

"o
Hagiti

ok

Re: Permlt #3006, Town of Sosp Lake

: ) : In reply to your lstter of
Juae 11th in whiah you muske innulry oo to Lhe
sesning of the sentenee "to muke complete bena-
ricial uss of water.” Iz your perticular ces®
1% would messn thet you have tne punping capeelty

and thet you :

whish wsn the

punt eppiied for, ints your nsins
und ere using 1 £ N '

- It is my dlsyosition tc grsnt
the one cubic foot pzr second sven though you
may net be using ell of it et the present tims
wlth the thourht that in the very near future
the Town of Sosp Leke will 1ikely nse all ol
this weter for the purpgosa whleh you heve oub-
lined, -~ ° ; : : : 28 p

. In reference to the fgsa.ofr $1.50

-ayanle to Degt. Conservation end Development and

$0,75 payable to Grant County Audlter, you stated
in your letter thet you enclosed voushsrs but we
felled to £ind them. A4S soon us these feed 8re

™ 1

scalved, we will process the permit.

Yours very truly

Clersnce B. Shuln oo
Sugervisor of JAydruulies”

are putting one cubie Toot per sscond,

Csundasa e




T
5. F. No, IT0—-10-41 5 et i}

Notice of Complete Application of Water to a Beneficial Use

—_—_—

I irenie L.deddingvon, - - holder of Permit No. 096
larg of Toun of Soap Luks, p
Stat

¢ Superrisor of Hydraulics

C

1
B
Wit by the

of Washington jor ihe appronria

T O oo . . SECOTI-

ruiers of  Sosr Lake.

. in accordance with the tenor of such

st and the limitetions endorsed thereon by the Staie Superzisor of Hydraulics, completely applied
Stie wters 1o a beneficial use o the . . day of ~ o 9. being within
the time lmiation ns fired in gaid permit or extended b the State Supervisor of Hydrdulic.s; for the
conn et f:;:j?fi_(‘:z!.iv:a: nhowater ta crneficad e,

Hial' water granted in (e permii hes not be

percentege (o the

ole, so that RNOEPGient appropriators may hu

11

Stale per cent of lands not eV aterved

-

A huve hereunto sor mu hand his.. 't-'.lgtﬂday of . Hekruary, 19 4

IN WITNESS WIEREOR T

/ f":: Pl BT g o (.
Zoar Laks, Jashingiep. /,é(wf(f ﬁ//ﬁﬁg’ﬂ"‘“’/ A
{Prevent addries ) L IShimnture of dpplleant*

vlers “fown of :m;p Luin, ;‘f“sl’l"iqg ton.




E T Na A80~1030, Approved gty Farm & 1t sl ﬁﬂll:)nrll:}’,‘ TNiLE
- Proof of Appropriation of Water i

Application No. E

1. Nawme of applican!.. ..

O Posloffiee midress 08 6 O | E et Lo log Mo T o DIERENNI

3. Souwrce of appropriotion Lributary of.

4 Foraekhal purp

-
AT pHrpeses is aealer 11‘:';“--‘-..-—‘.4... Pyt
P . - et 2y 0 o Bl L e vt

G, Ceive dale o hegivaing of conslruetion

G foredate of compleliom af consgtruetion worlk

Lo Bhenacas wll the wealer eompiel el applivd Lo proposed us

S PG e dbe folloactiisg car Lally, l_[r_'g'l_ll'r!'ri,:)t‘{f Poowse T7 for rvigedion, S ied
sardoed spernld and Hee menber af acves aclually ivrignled (Water shouli Ge-applivd toth

didmhor oy

e e orrigaled e Tare certifics

Co f::.\'fll_‘j. ff for pracer, g

planl auid e wlivat b

1 <y . TR s | R
SE PO N el in et b oiim wanpsive 2o

fuciuving er ctler pzes, simpdy give |

irseripdion

."lilﬂ'(‘r" ',_f YLD B i T g

) § FOR.TOWER FILL 1% FOLLOWDRG |
FIVISION R ey s ; 5 :

1P, Dewnribed i M, Actaslly -

i Developaed

LAEGAL B0

Dies map filed wilh your permil shew curree

aehiere waler is

(L s O 11 wol, state wherein such ma

TF the dimensions of your o n ypour pernit and
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REMARKS:

STATE OF WASHINGTOY,

5 A N um
ountyof o GRART,

I.ATchis p.dsicington. being first

¢ h o

that the jacts therein staled are true,

INTITNESS WHEREOF, T hawe leieuntn Y

eand foregeing proof ol approprialion of water:

tomy ke this 19tR, day of Feoruary;.

duly swecen, depose and say tha! T have

that [ knewe the confente thereof: and

el My




—

Metice of Besinning of Construction

e e ..., the holder of Permit No.,.,,,f

second-feet of the unappropriated waters of Rhli, tributary

Of o i ! in accordance with the tenor of such permit and the

limitations endorsed thereon by the Supervisor of Hydraulics, began the actual construction of the works

deseribud therein on the - - =227 day of. ... R A o

The nature and the mmount of construction work already done is as follows:

Per Cent COMPLETED.

.; Structure!

Cleuring.” o Material in place - % Excapation

Any additional inferraation which may tend to show good faith in the ‘prosecution of ‘the' work:

i

1Signatur of Applicant] (Present Address)

5. F. N0, 176—1930—1M{. 18043

\
=i

~ oIS



Fupme it 8 F No T

AND UG,

STATE OF WASHINGTON

DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION AND DEVELOPMENT
Division of Mydraulies -

Permit to Appropriate Public Waters of the State of Washington

Boak Nor~ 13 ===of Termits, on PageG0% —tmder Application No—315%—

-

Town of Sceap.lake -2

(0f e e e Zoagp, Lake, Woshinghon —

rmit to.appropriate the following deseribed public waters of the State of Wash-
ington, subject to exizling rights and 1o the {ollowing limitations and provisions: Permittee shall con-
struct and maintain at bis own expense a weir, or other suitable deviee, for measuring any water granted
herein for frrigation purpnses and such appropriation shall be subject to a reasonable rotation system
if ordered by the State Supervisor of Hydraulics: and it is further provided that Permittee, in the uze
of water under this permit, shall coraply with all the laws of the Departments of Fisheries and Game
in aceordance with Chan, 127, Laws of 1929, and all regulations and laws hereaiter enacted. '

iz hereby granted a pe

fo e e e JUNE L 1040 e

Priority date of this perm

Source of the rionemed appropriation iy ——---e——o08 S

AL

o3
e
=
[&:]

tributary of

(R =
LYo

water appropriated shail b inoted to the omoeunt which can be beneficially ap-

The guanti

. o
piied and not to excecd — 20

hic feel por second, ot its equivalent in case of rotation, to.

he used az set out helow:

imate point of diversion s Joealed— 2750 feegt liorth snd 400 feet East -af
S 1%, Twp. 22 7., 27 B,
Se REs: 27 By 8, Her—rrmree ey
being within e TS B sime sl gy, ool U e L e I e e ."*j'W.fM., Yt
iy st 5 o e s o -

county of:

The use. or uses. o which water is Lo he ay

¢ fea per second during entire

Tor Dosiestic Sureey anp MISCELLANEDUS 1 5 -

La & a2 %0 heslth réscorts %
vear for-M2dicinel, inz, ond 21l o%her useffo be used
3 Cksh )

-
3 ¥ 0 e 4
SEEETLahen win, —Re —— N, Rrer--27-E5%W. M.
:For IrriGATION: cubig fors o coeond, from . ta
. each vear. forirrization of . G i acire deserived as [olle

o




R R R RS Wwﬁ% % m@b"
L :

~

Fon PowEn: ~eubic feet per second continuously each vear. Total power o be de-

veloped. . . theoretical horse power. Total fall to be wiilized ... . ..o feet.

fie b means of which power is o be developod . s S S -

Works to

e located in . o R p ¢ T

Wiler to be returned to

P

aint of return y - Sec. . At U

“e to which power s to be applied ...

o Mrexre ean Surpny: : cubie {eel per second during cntire vear to supply... .

Town 0f Soap Lage -

DESCRIPTION OF DIVERSION WORKS

Hr it Length ¢ top.. fr.i Length on botlom.. .o .o L,

rial 16 he used and character of construction | L. D 3
Loy town, munps Slresstly syt 5P lake into its tanks and the aystenm.

sxeriplinn « ;
CANAL SYSTE

AT Heaveare: Widlh oo tan sot waler dine. A WiHdEh o1 BOLOM e o oo F S
Depth of water st Grade. - . L. fall per one thousand {eet. .
oy S Front HeEaADGATE: ith an top (at svater line). . ft.; “WVidth on £
boltem fi.: Depth of water . it N G AN ¢t per one thousand fest. :

(Piease read carefully provisions below)

-October 1, 1541 -

shall begin on or before 7

Construction wor
and shait thereaftor be prosecuted with reasonable diligenee and completed on or before...

Qexgber 2

complete application of water to proposed uses shall be made on or before ..ol o e

ctober 1, 1944 -

Given under mv hand and the seal of this office al Olympia, Washington, thig

19 40_'- e

&ltf;t’w'a-,"isoi' U:f Hydfﬁﬁiics. -

amsr
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&

4. ?,ooH OH bﬁ?ovzm:on om ﬁmrﬂ.

Upon a mm:mmmloq mroﬂ.ﬁam that’ the mm%“cm:w:o: :ma Leen’ @mdmmn:& as wnosﬁmmg by mn.ﬁﬁ_m the

State Supervisor OH E,\m_mﬁ:om w il ummco 2 waler right. nmn:mnmﬁm. ) i

..,er.:..rm will w.n, Hclamrﬂ.n by the oflice on ihe m:umﬂ._mo_. of m_u.n_u.mn:“nmv
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1 CO e
T Iz s % = mge
z Dori 0 : . Am o
3 A a7 2 : !
i 2z : e 2 59
= - = & -
= A B 7 R o
2 Ala S g = H N 2 =i
= % 7 H %
- =R £ : P .
: T w :- - -z £ © State of ‘Washlngto:. :
: O < g = Kpttice ol Supervisor of Hydraulies
i = ¥ gL i o5 T Qlympia . - 3 I 3—
2 g4 AR TE & 3 NOTICE OF WATER RIGITT :
c = i A CAPLIUATION NO. 5137
3 N Sy o® b C | TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: i
. T, Ei 3 o 1 MNotice is hereby giveén'  that the”
2 e R . ] Town of Soap Lake, State of Wash-;
E s : ‘J_-, Winglon, under date of June 5, 1040,
7 il Poe " : Gl wilh e State Bupervisr  of | .
i £ T oz F % Hydraulies, Olympla, Wluhlnglon an! H
3 I FE.— —~ applleation for @ permit.- to  divert! -
= 7w - = . | the public waters of -Stap Lake, An’t
i R ~~ Il the amount of 1.0 second . foot, sub-j
= Y ' 4 dect toexisting | rights; conlinuously
7B e = —+ ‘| for the.purpose * ol” medicinal  use,
- ; ot T | Iherapeutic * hath:. ‘and swimming
s 3 0o o ] evned; thut lhe npproximare puint of
) L —+ || atversion ix: Jotated: within Toot. & or
= . * i} Qeciion 19, Tewtship 22 2 Rr"w-a!
i g : 1 27 ECW, M dn Grunt. Counly. A|
2 2 ’j | map showing the' locntlon and piln of |
= - i eaid .diversion.ard ;the plnce -of -the
S y o = i| proposed.use “iscon’flle.in the office of
! Bl = | the “State Supervisor ‘of Hydraulfcs,
R = together’ wlth
o R T 2 e S 6d
: - —
F P —
I b3 b — “AD perso
c @ 3 34 i} whios right will, tm'lnjurioual" ‘atfect. .
L= - T - — +d by said -applicntion may :7ile with £
BE - 3 7 the -State “Supervisor “of :Hydraulics -
T & * ‘At Olympin; a.sl:mgton ‘such-abjec
A % i W riting
i :
N . publication;
3 - iy of June, 1940,
3 =T -Wltness mv hand nd ot finial™eeal
P 3 E _this 14th day of june, A. D. 1B40.
7 N LR CHAS. J.BARTHOLET
=z 3 e B Stete Supervinor.of Hydraulics. .
H = = 3st. Publication—June 21, 1940
n = s . E oné Publication.—June 28, 1040
- i
B =

—
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STATE OF WASHINGTON

HeuEEmA Frerer

FRE A ATE AN GOMMIBEION THE 1ATE aaw€ GoMMission

VIRGIL 7. HENNINGTOMN, cram s CLAUDE €. sNIDER

WALLA ®aLUA vANCOUYER
YEOMAS AL F LALLY HARRY G. LeGHAR

arowane roRT AMOELES | -
" LOU OVENDEN - On. H. C. NICKELSEN

wanatrurs

THE DEPARTMENT OF GAME

015 SMITH TOWER
SEATTLE

BERNARD T, McCAULEY, DirRECTOR

w0

Tuane 12 1840

P T I I
¢Ooumenos

‘oregt of Vincouver,
v of the Little Fhite

Trie Wenatohee.

“

wiggtion.

(Bl54, ¥m
feom X117
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-4
S, <
. Form 18, 8P, Mo, 30— (nua—aat, 1747 ’ - 1
‘ . STATE OF WASHINGTON ) ‘ \
; DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION AND DEVE LOI'MLMT . ¢
Division of Hydraulics L - L
X o .
{_ APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT e T
1 . P - . .
To Apvropriate Public Waters of the State of W whm&,tun ;!
Permit Notw. il
fane af apolicany) i
y GO o s e . s e swm s 5 4

o herehy nuke opplicetion for « permit to apprepriate

prblie waiers of e State of Woshin o snbjivet 1o existing rights:

If the applicant s o corporalion. aive dere end place of cqeorpordiion

1 o e . 1 vl > i yop s 5
Tae source of w proposed oppropriasion is.

tribuwtary of

2. The amount of ':.!afer which the applicent intends ‘o up,JlJ to Lbeneficial wse s on

curbie fest per second,

Ao The mse o wdneh the wenter s o be spplicd s

IS1.|C \u;- 'Iv Lele)

) i
{ncaterd.
Ran qe

' diversion

being within the
- - L of W, )
in the county of

6. The .j.

ft. or miles in length, terminating

L 27AL WM

IE, or W.}

19 To. . 22

tSmatiezt legnl subolvisio. )

the proposed locetion being shown on the accompenying T

T E

Tle name of the diteh, cancl ar niher wrorks ix

s, T racba
U L e e L U2 L

8. Estimated cost of developnient nec

onon

i e 20 PREL0 (S

9. Dues the stream jrom which f’)'l( wish to (l*.'nprupnm(' water flow ihrouqh the tract of Ia'nd on-

10. Do youw own the required right-of-wey for the proposed works

DESCRIPTION OF WORKS

Drversinn Wons—

1. fa) Hewht of diversion dam . . feet; tengith onciop e e e

30

length al boltemn.. .

Jreet: material 1o be wsed vnd eharueter of eonstruction

rLoose rock, concret nasonry,
i : . b Deseription of headgate
sturoape it i aeddilion bt above Theses forsme i be secnien tagsther wally

fsor ol i nsion




Fo—

. fgi The use io wepich power is

Canar Svs1en-—
Doral Give approvimete dimensions at ench point of canal where materially changed in size,
,—— stuting mies from heodgaie, At headgate: Width on top fat wdter line).

width on bottom

]

fret; .depf.h of 1uter

SO, 113
qgrade feet fali per one thowsand jret.

miles from headgate: Widih on top fot water line) ..

0. ~feet; depth of water

aracde ~Seet fall per one theusand fret.

SUPPLY THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION ACCORDING '_TO USE PROPOSED:
IRPIGATION— :

15 The land to be irrigoted jas o total area of:. ... ..

deseribed ay Jollores:

(Il more ‘lpa:.‘c Isr vqu!!‘cd attach -m-ujnur shee{)

4. Give the legal descrtptmn of land when w “ter is to be wsed for purposes other f,han tmgatzon
pocer and mamicipal supply o . Sec.., R O wm e WML
(Legal subdi . (E. ot W,)
{a} To what stream is 1pater Telurned. .. .. A
(b Locarz' the point of return.. e SCE s v ey TP D N, Rgteee . W. M.
tSr'ﬂIlcs lngmxuhdlﬂsinm {E.or W.)
Power— L
15. faj Total amount of power to be developed
{Theoreticul horsepower)
b)) Total P40 to bhe utiliznd. z ..feet.
- . (Hend)
fc} The nature of the worlks by means of which the powcer is to be developed......
‘d) Such works to be loca*ad in b .
(Legal subdivision)
T Lzt W, M
0T W) . .
(e) To what stream is (he waler to be returned .
Tp.

WM.

s to be applied is

o




use and not to exceed.....

The priority date of this permit is

Aztual construction-weric shall begin on or before . R e )

and shall thereafter be prosecuted with reasonable ditigence ond be completed on or before. e o

: Complete applicetion of the water io the proposed wse shall be made on or before
P ! EVHY
Given under my hand and the seal of this office et Olpupia, Washington, this. . day
& af i _gis sty T
State Supervigor of Hpdroulies
1 e go= H X
I = | i
- R it ~ i :
P - . a0 :
2 7 =2 i s
; Bl
3 2 i [ Lyt ! i :
: A bt IR i o }
_— = : = “
[ ; hi
= - a=an ! i H
;; =~ = = = ¥
fd T : oo g
3 < e : = :
z B 2 e P £ : -
£ = ~ T8 & - E;
2 = L i = f z § i
5, & it i = % :
-~ < i : & 3
R = c H ‘ = :
= -~ # ! b H
= - b - i =
= 5 £ i S
> : s _ b g
= =3 T T o P
Before vour covtilicate of waler right is issued it wiil be nece vou o file with the State
; of Lvdraulies & couy of cach of the following repons:
i ;
LEs reports Casl LCINPOTAry parinit ed ;.
1 ATsiavit of publicatios of notice of walter i application.

drd. Notice of beginning of construction.

4 Natite 0 completion of consirtelion.

Sth. Notice of application of water le a benehcia! use.
St Proof of appropriation of walar,

Upor a satisfactory showing that Lthe appropriation has been perizcied ag providesd boeow
State Suvervisor of nydraulies will issue a waler sight sertii

wate,

{Blancy will be furtished by the oflier of Siale Supervisor of Hydraulies)




D e L e e e ) N S T

g
3
s,
i e
1

Munricean Surrnyv—

-

‘o) Estimated present requirement

b)) Estimated futwre requirement

egin ore or before:r

. Construction work will be complered on or bejore : 5 B i i, reresnsmasam s

o

Rrepar

Duplicate mwps of the proposed diteh or other worik

State Superviso- of Hydravlics accompany this application. "« g iew of morwn 07 tha touwn
A T E A A ¢ i
Yoy gl feas Take b7
INume urnlpmlim‘n‘t). o ol ’ .
e -
AR L
Sapied i the presence of ug o wibiesses: R s

7 i

' i :
il L\-,f/?m'-r"':: L{ P Ll

g

i
I

(Name) & (Address of witness) x
5 pr s __
7y PR — o
{2 / * ! - J AU 2 o, (a} . &7/ A\
1AMy P (Address nr\@mc:«ﬁ}

Remuarls:

STATE OF WASHINGTON, i

County oF THURSTON.

mmed the foregoing application together with the accompanying

This is to certify that I have cxar

fon ppst he retaes tale Slate Supervisor of Hydrou-

Teliin s pric

In order Lo

: ) i7
with corrections, on or Lefare i

WITHESS my hand this duy of

State Supee

ool Hydrawiies




SECTION PLAT

__#___HTWP_

* Sealer 1 Inch = 800 feet, '

show distance and bearing of point of dive
est town on main highway.

rsion from nearest 40-acre crrme
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